
02.12.90. Val Zoldana           Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
vertical drop: 170 m  
number of gates: 50/58 
course setters: A. Kahr AUT/P-H. Francey SUI 
started: 68 
finished: 22 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Petra Kronberger  AUT  46.86 45.98  92.84  (14) 
 
 
  2. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT  47.21 46.77  93.98  (  3) 
  3. Patricia Chauvet  FRA  48.13 46.07  94.20  (  6) 
  4. Monika Maierhofer AUT  47.72 46.77  94.49  (12) 
 
  5. Karin Buder  AUT  48.36 46.20  94.56  (  4) 
  6. Diann Roffe  USA  48.12 46.51  94.63  (16) 
 
  7. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa SPA  47.92 47.21  95.13  (10) 
  8. Eva Twardokens  USA  47.75 47.39  95.14  (20) 
  9. Anette Gertsch  GER  48.73 46.59  95.32  (17) 
10. Claudia Strobl   AUT  48.61 46.83  95.44  (13) 
11. Angela Drexl  GER  48.94 46.67  95.61  (27) 
 
12. Veronika Sarec  YUG  48.01 48.69  96.70  (  8) 
13. Giovanna Gianera  ITA  49.92 46.80  96.72  (29) 
 
14. Elfie Eder   AUT  49.30 48.06  97.36  (23) 
15. Lara Magoni  ITA  49.66 47.80  97.46  (47! 
 
16. Morena Galizio  ITA  49.77 48.69  98.46  (56) 
 
17. Annelise Coberger NZE  50.18 48.84  99.02  (46) 
18. Karin Koellerer               AUT     50.02 49.04  99.06  (42) 



19. Edith Antreter  ITA  51.00 48.22  99.22  (44) 
20. Renate Oberhoffer  ITA  51.04 48.41  99.45  (41) 
21. Eva Moga-Domingo SPA  50.41 49.71           100.12  (43) 
22. Veronika Tarasovicova CZE  50.35 49.93           100.28  (52) 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Anita Wachter   AUT (  1) (2nd best split-time) 
Vreni Schneider  SUI (  2) (best split-time) 
Pernilla Wiberg  SWE (  9) (5th best split-time) 
Natasa Bokal   YUG (  7)  
Christine von Gruenigen SUI (11) (7th best split-time)  
Kristina Andersson  SWE (15) (7th best split-time) 
Agneta Hjorth   SWE (18) (20th split-time) 
Katjusa Pusnik  YUG (19) 
Florence Masnada  FRA (21) 
Katrin Neuschwandner SUI (37)  
Sandra Burn   SUI (38) 

 
 
DNF(2): 

Ida Ladstaetter   AUT (  5) (1st run:  9 – 48.22)  
Gaby Zingre   SUI (22) (1st run:10 – 48.29)  
Sabine Guenther  AUT (46) (1st run:14 – 48.90)  
Beatrice Filliol  FRA (26) (1st run:18 – 49.69)  
Christelle Guignard  FRA (30) (1st run:21 – 50.02)  
Annick Chappot  SUI (35) (1st run:24 – 50.27)  
Urska Hrovat   YUG (48) (1st run:27 – 50.49)  
Chantal Bournissen   SUI (33) (1st run:28 – 50.82) 

 
 
* 
Reuters 
has a 1:30 minutes tele-report of this race  
available at 
https://reuters.screenocean.com/record/1035606 
+ 
a 23 secondes tele report of this race is   
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=88uWn28Z20I 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Alois Kahr AUT 1st run 50                   Paul-Henry Francey SUI  2nd run 58 
 
 
  1. Petra Kronberger AUT 46.86 (14)   1. Petra Kronberger AUT 45.98 (15) 
        2. Patricia Chauvet FRA 46.07 (  8) 
  2. I. Salvenmoser AUT 47.21 (  3)   3. Karin Buder AUT 46.20 (  5) 
 
  3. Moni. Maierhofer AUT 47.68 (12)   4. Diann Roffe USA 46.51 (  9) 
  4. Eva Twardokens USA 47.75 (20)   5. Anette Gertsch GER 46.59 (  3) 
  5. Blanca Ochoa  SPA 47.92 (10)   6. Angela Drexl GER 46.67 (  1) 
  6. Veronika Sarec YUG 48.01 (  8)   7. I. Salvenmoser AUT 46.77 (14) 
  7. Diann Roffe USA 48.12 (16)   8. Giovanna Gianera ITA 46.80 (20) 
  8. Patricia Chauvet FRA 48.13 (  6)   9. Moni. Maierhofer AUT 46.81 (13) 
  9. Ida Ladstaetter  AUT 48.22 (  5) 10. Claudia Strobl  AUT 46.83 (  4) 
10. Gaby Zingre SUI 48.29 (22) 
11. Karin Buder AUT 48.36 (  4) 11. Blanca Ochoa  SPA 47.21 (11) 
      12. Eva Twardokens USA 47.39 (12) 
12. Claudia Strobl  AUT 48.61 (13) 
13. Anette Gertsch GER 48.73 (17) 13. Lara Magoni ITA 47.80 (17) 
14. Sabine Guenther AUT 48.90 (46! 
15. Angela Drexl GER 48.94 (27) 14. Elfie Eder  AUT 48.06 (16) 
      15. Edith Antreter ITA 48.22 (29)  
16. Elfie Eder  AUT 49.30 (23) 16. Renate Oberhoffer  ITA 48.41 (30) 
 
17. Lara Magoni ITA 49.66 (47! 17. Morena Galizio ITA  (19) 
18. Beatrice Filliol FRA 49.69 (26) and Veronika Sarec YUG 48.69 (10) 
19. Morena Galizio ITA 49.77 (56) 19. Annelise Coberger NZE 48.84 (23) 
20. Giovanna Gianera ITA 49.92 (29) 20. Karin Koellerer     AUT    49.04 (21) 
21. Karin Koellerer     AUT    50.02 (42) 
and Chris. Guignard FRA 50.02 (30) 21. Moga-Domingo SPA 49.71 (26) 
23. Annelise Coberger NZE 50.18 (46) 22. Ver. Tarasovicova CZE 49.93 (25) 
24. Annick Chappot SUI 50.27 (35) 
25. Ver. Tarasovicova CZE 50.35 (52) 
26. Moga-Domingo SPA 50.41 (43) 
27. Urska Hrovat YUG 50.49 (48) 
 
28. Chan. Bournissen SUI 50.82 (33)  
29. Edith Antreter ITA 51.00 (44) 
30. Renate Oberhoffer  ITA 51.04 (41) 
 
 
DNQ(34): 
 
 
 



 
            split-time 1: 
 
 
  1. Vreni Schneider  SUI  23.58  (  2) 
   
  2. Anita Wachter  AUT  23.92    (  1)  
   
  3. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT  24.07    (  3) 
  4. Petra Kronberger  AUT  24.14  (14) 
  5. Pernilla Wiberg  SWE  24.16  (  9) 
  6. Eva Twardokens  USA  24,25  (20) 
  7. Kristine Andersson SWE    (15) 
and Christine von Gruenigen SUI  24.33  (11) 
  9. Monika Maierhofer AUT  24.35  (12) 
10. Patricia Chauvet  FRA  24.39  (  6) 
 
 
              finish 1: 
 
 
  1. Petra Kronberger  AUT  22.72  (14) 
 
  2. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT  23.14    (  3) 
 
  3. Monika Maierhofer AUT    (12) 
and Karin Buder  AUT  23.34  (  4) 
  5. Diann Roffe  USA  23.41  (16) 
  6. Blanca Ochoa   SPA  23.43  (10) 
  7. Veronika Sarec  YUG  23.46  (  8) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
             split-time  2: 
 
 
  1. Patricia Chauvet  FRA  23.86  (  8) 
 
  2. Angela Drexl  GER  24.01  (  1) 
  3. Sabine Guenther  AUT  24.02  (  2) 
  4. Diann Roffe  USA  24.05  (  9) 
  5. Claudia Strobl   AUT  24.09  (  4) 
  6. Karin Buder  AUT  24.12  (  5) 
  7. Giovanna Gianera  ITA  24.23  (20) 
  8. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT  24.26    (14)    
  9. Christelle Guignard FRA  24.30  (22) 
10. Petra Kronberger  AUT  24.37  (15) 
 
 
               finish 2: 
 
 
  1. Petra Kronberger  AUT  21.61  (15) 
 
  2. Karin Buder  AUT  22.08  (  5) 
  3. Anette Gertsch  GER  22.13  (  3) 
  4. Patricia Chauvet  FRA  22.21  (  8) 
 
  5. Monika Maierhofer AUT  22.36  (13) 
  6. Diann Roffe  USA  22.46  (  9) 
  7. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT  22.51    (14) 
  8. Blanca Ochoa   SPA  22.54  (11) 
  9. Giovanna Gianera  ITA  22.57  (20) 
10. Angela Drexl  GER  22.66  (  1) 
 
 


